# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM816345

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Finance Administration, LLC		06/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acumera, Inc.	
Street Address:	3307 Northland Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78731	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78836518	ACUMERA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714.668.6200

Email: johnkline@paulhastings.com

John Kline **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 695 Town Center Drive Address Line 2: Seventeenth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Kline
SIGNATURE:	/s/ John Kline
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Acumera - Release of Trademark Security Interest 4155-4332-5511 v(171040998 1)#page1.tif source=Acumera - Release of Trademark Security Interest 4155-4332-5511 v(171040998 1)#page2.tif source=Acumera - Release of Trademark Security Interest 4155-4332-5511 v(171040998\_1)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0547

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of June 7, 2023 by CAPITAL FINANCE ADMINISTRATION, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of the Grantor (as defined below).

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS ACUMERA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of the Grantor;

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 7443; Frame: 0240 on October 5, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in all Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor identified on <u>Annex 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and to reconvey any and all of its rights, title and interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the security interest and absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases, cancels and discharges the collateral pledges, grants, liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (on behalf of itself, the Lenders and their permitted successors and assigns) in and to the Trademark Collateral and all rights, title and interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0548 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

**CAPITAL FINANCE ADMINISTRATION, LLC**, as Administrative Agent

Name: Jung Choi

Title: Chief Financial Officer

# ANNEX 1

# **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:**

# **Registrations:**

**RECORDED: 06/09/2023** 

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Acumera, Inc.	78836518	Acumera

TRADEMARK REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0550